st

Preliminary Round

| Pool A
22 Teams 1 Beenleigh (SthC) (|
| Gladstone (Cap) 11
| Moreton Bay (MetE) 11
1 MacGregor (MetW) 11
i All Hallows (MetE) 11
i il
|
1st,2nd in Pool 1
|
51
52
53
I 54

3rd in Pool

Pool B
Glasshouse (SunC)

Brisbane SHS (MetE)
Redlands (MetE)
Aldridge (WB)
The Gap (MetN)

r----i

----------1

Top 8 Qtr Finals

First A v Second C
First B v Second D
First C v Second A

First D v Second B
----------J

2025 Queensland Senior Schools Cup
Year 12 Girls Div 1

2

Volleyball
Queensland

Round Robin within Pool

00 Pool D

Harristown (DD) B0 osccpaby ooy 1
Woodridge (MetE) BN onnpaucol (etey |1
Rochedale (MetE) BE oinapk veey |
Canterbury Col (MetW) : : Sfield C (MetW) :

Bray Park (MetN) Kelvin Grv (MetN
1l (MetN)

Sheldon (MetE) [ Capalaba (MetE)

Win

Lose

2025 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

-
- Top 4 -
| P— Win Gold Medal Playoff |
| 1-4 Semi Finals Winner 64 v Winner 63 |
| 64 Winner 51 v Winner 54 |
| Wi > v Wi 3 Lose Bronze Medal Playoff I
L 63 inner 52 v Winner 5 Loser 64 v Loser 63
r==------------:::-----------1
0 5th - 8th 1
| g ; |
i 5.8 Seml Finals Win 5/6 Place Playoff 1
Winner 62 v Winner 61
| 62 Loser 51 v Loser 54 |
| 61 Loser 52 v Loser 53 Lose 718 Place Playoff |
l Loser 62 v Loser 61
------------------—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—J
U N NN N N N N S N N N S
1 9th - 12th 1
| . |
. e Win 9/10 Place Playoff
I WSGM Winner 60 v Winner 59 I
: 60 Third A v Third C L 12 Pl T :
. . ose ace Playo
i 59 Third B v Third D Loser 60 v Loser 59 1
|
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4th in Pool

5th in Pool

r----------------------------1

6th in Pool

2025 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

21st-22nd Playoff 21st-22nd Playoff |
Sixth C v Sixth D |
i

1 13th - 16th 1
| . Win 13/14 Place Playoff ]
| M Winner 58 v Winner 57 |
i 58 Fourth A v Fourth C - 1516 Place Playoff |
1 57 Fourth B v Fourth D Loser 58 v Loser 57 1
l----------------------------J
F N N N N S
| 17th - 20th |
1 17/18 PI i
R Win ace Playoff

I M Winner 56 v Winner 55 I
i Fifth A v Fifth C i
i %6 AV Lose 19/20 Place Playoff 1
I 55 Fifth B v Fifth D Loser 56 v Loser 55 I
-

m

|

|

| ]
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Time

10:00
11:10
12:20
13:30
14:40
15:50
17:00
18:10
19:20

10:00
11:10
12:20
13:30
14:40
15:50
17:00
18:10
19:20

10:00
11:10
12:20
13:30
14:40
15:50
17:00
18:10
19:20

14:40

Id

539

58
549
520
528
529
530
518
550

532
521
512
522
531
523
514
524
533

536

55
546
517
525
526
527
515
547

534

Vi
eosliny

Pool

Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D

Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B

Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C

Pool B

2025 Queensland Senior Schools Cup

Year 12 Girls Div 1

Friday

Coomera Ct. 1
John Paul Coll vs. Capalaba
OLSCC-Dalby vs. Kelvin Grv
John Paul Coll vs. Holland Pk
Sfield C vs. Capalaba
OLSCC-Dalby vs. John Paul Coll
Holland Pk vs. Sfield C
Kelvin Grv vs. Capalaba
OLSCC-Dalby vs. Holland Pk
Sfield C vs. Kelvin Grv
Coomera Ct. 2
Beenleigh vs. All Hallows
Gladstone vs. Moreton Bay
MacGregor vs. All Hallows
Beenleigh vs. Gladstone
Moreton Bay vs. MacGregor
Brisbane SHS vs. Redlands
Aldridge vs. The Gap
Glasshouse vs. Brisbane SHS
Redlands vs. Aldridge
Coomera Ct. 3
Woodridge vs. Sheldon
Harristown vs. Bray Park
Woodridge vs. Rochedale
Canterbury Col vs. Sheldon
Harristown vs. Woodridge
Rochedale vs. Canterbury Col
Bray Park vs. Sheldon
Harristown vs. Rochedale
Canterbury Col vs. Bray Park
Coomera Ct. 4
Glasshouse vs. The Gap

(Duty)

(Holland Pk )
(Sfield C)
(OLSCC-Dalby )
(Kelvin Grv )
(Capalaba )
(John Paul Coll )
(Sfield C)
(Capalaba )
(OLSCC-Dalby )

(MacGregor )
(Beenleigh )
(Moreton Bay )
(All Hallows )
(Gladstone )
(Glasshouse )
(Redlands )
(The Gap)
(Brisbane SHS )

(Rochedale )
(Canterbury Col )
(Harristown )
(Bray Park )
(Sheldon )
(Woodridge )
(Canterbury Col )
(Sheldon )
(Harristown )

(Aldridge )

Time

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30
13:40
14:50
16:00
17:10
18:20
19:30

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30
13:40
14:50
17:10
18:20
19:30

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:30
13:40
14:50
17:10
18:20

Id Pool
52 Pool A
511 Pool A
541 Pool A
542 Pool A
51 Pool A
54 Pool B
513 Pool B
543 Pool B
544 Pool B
53 Pool B
56 Pool C
535 Pool C
516 Pool C
545 Pool C
537 Pool C
57 Pool C

551 Top 8 Qtr Final
560 9-12 Semi Final
556 17-20 Semi Final

59 Pool D
538 Pool D
519 Pool D
548 Pool D
540 Pool D
510 Pool D

553 Top 8 Qtr Final
558 13-16 Semi Final

Volleyball
GQueénsland
Saturday
(Duty)
Coomera Ct. 1
Gladstone vs. All Hallows (MacGregor )
Beenleigh vs. Moreton Bay (All Hallows )
Gladstone vs. MacGregor (Beenleigh )

Moreton Bay vs. All Hallows
Beenleigh vs. MacGregor
Brisbane SHS vs. The Gap
Glasshouse vs. Redlands
Brisbane SHS vs. Aldridge
Redlands vs. The Gap
Glasshouse vs. Aldridge
Coomera Ct. 2
Rochedale vs. Sheldon
Harristown vs. Canterbury Col
Woodridge vs. Bray Park
Harristown vs. Sheldon
Rochedale vs. Bray Park
Woodridge vs. Canterbury Col
First Pool A vs. Second Pool C
Third Pool A vs. Third Pool C
Fifth Pool A vs. Fifth Pool C
Coomera Ct. 3
Holland Pk vs. Capalaba
OLSCC-Dalby vs. Sfield C
John Paul Coll vs. Kelvin Grv
OLSCC-Dalby vs. Capalaba
Holland Pk vs. Kelvin Grv
John Paul Coll vs. Sfield C
First Pool C vs. Second Pool A
Fourth Pool A vs. Fourth Pool C

(Gladstone )
(Moreton Bay )
(Aldridge )

(The Gap )
(Glasshouse )
(Brisbane SHS )
(Redlands )

(Woodridge )
(Sheldon )
(Rochedale )
(Canterbury Col )
(Harristown )
(Bray Park )
(Fifth Pool A)
(First Pool A)
(Third Pool A)

(John Paul Coll )
(Capalaba )
(Holland Pk )
(Sfield C)
(OLSCC-Dalby )
(Kelvin Grv )
(Fourth Pool A)
(Second Pool A)
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Time

8:00

9:15
10:25
11:35
12:45
13:55
15:05

8:00

9:15
10:25
11:35
12:45
13:55
15:05

8:00
9:15
10:25
12:45
13:55
15:05

10:20

Id

552
555
563
564
573
574
575

554
557
570
571
569
568
572

559
565
562
567
640
566

561

Pool

Top 8 Qtr Final
17-20 Semi Final
1-4 Semi Final
1-4 Semi Final
5/6 Place
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal

Top 8 Qtr Final
13-16 Semi Final
11/12 Place
9/10 Place
13/14 Place
15/16 Place
7/8 Place

9-12 Semi Final
21st-22nd
5-8 Semi Final
17/18 Place
19/20 Place

5-8 Semi Final

Sunday
|
Coomera Ct. 1
First Pool B vs. Second Pool D
Fifth Pool B vs. Fifth Pool D
Winner 552 vs. Winner 553
Winner 551 vs. Winner 554
Winner 562 vs. Winner 561
Loser 564 vs. Loser 563
Winner 564 vs. Winner 563
Coomera Ct. 2
First Pool D vs. Second Pool B
Fourth Pool B vs. Fourth Pool D
Loser 560 vs. Loser 559
Winner 560 vs. Winner 559
Winner 558 vs. Winner 557
Loser 558 vs. Loser 557
Loser 562 vs. Loser 561
Coomera Ct. 3
Third Pool B vs. Third Pool D
Sixth Pool C vs. Sixth Pool D
Loser 551 vs. Loser 554
Winner 556 vs. Winner 555
Different Divsion
Loser 556 vs. Loser 555
Coomera Ct. 4
Loser 552 vs. Loser 553

(Duty)

(Fifth Pool D)
(Winner 551)
(Fifth Pool B)
(Winner 563)
(Loser 562)

(Winner 562)
(Winner 574)

(Fourth Pool B)
(Winner 554)
(Fourth Pool D)
(Loser 560)
(Loser 561)
(Winner 557)
(Loser 558)

(Loser 551)
(Winner 559)
(Loser 565)
(Diff. Div.)
(Winner 556)
(Diff. Div.)

(Winner 558)
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